MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




11

.13

15

17

19

21

23

25

27

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

43

45

47

49

L.D. 1597

(Filing No. S-248)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 569, L.D. 1597, "Resolve,
that the Deadline for the Revision of the State's Motor Vehicle
Laws be Extended” A

Amend the resolve in the 2nd resolve clause in the last line
(page 1, line 29 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word

"Legislature" the following: ‘on or fore F vary 1, 1 !

Further amend the resolve by striking out all of the 3rd
resolve clause and inserting in its place the following:

‘Allocation. Resolved: That the following funds are allocated
from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve.

1988-89 1989-90

SECRETARY OF STATE,
DEPARTMENT OF THE

Administration - Motor Vehicles

All Other 11,87 _ $15,344

Provides for the deallocation
of funds not required in
fi r - in order
fun ntr al
arrangement to recodify the
laws relating to motor

vehicles in fiscal year
1989-90.
2 and be it further'
STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment sets a reporting date of February 1, 1990 for

Page 1-LR2362(2)



A 982

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "pa " to S.P. 569, L.D. 1597

1 the recodification of the motor vehicle laws. The amendment also
modifies the allocation by deallocating $11,873 from fiscal year
3 1988-89 while maintaining the allocation of $15,344 for fiscal

year 1989-90.

Reported by Senator Gould for the Committee on Transportation.
Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(6/9/89) (Filing No. S-248)

Page 2-LR2362(2)





