

ð.		
	1	L.D. 1597
	3	(Filing No. S-248)
	5	
	7	STATE OF MAINE
	9	SENATE 114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
	11	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
	13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 569, L.D. 1597, "Resolve, that the Deadline for the Revision of the State's Motor Vehicle
	15	Laws be Extended"
	17	Amend the resolve in the 2nd resolve clause in the last line (page 1, line 29 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word
	19	"Legislature" the following: 'on or before February 1, 1990'
	21	Further amend the resolve by striking out all of the 3rd resolve clause and inserting in its place the following:
	23	'Allocation. Resolved: That the following funds are allocated
	25	from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve.
	27	<u>1988-89</u> <u>1989-90</u>
	29	SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE
	31	Administration - Motor Vehicles
	33 35	<u>All Other</u> (\$11,873) \$15,344
	37	<u>Provides for the deallocation</u> of funds not required in
	39	fiscal year 1988-89 in order to fund a contractual
	41	arrangement to recodify the laws relating to motor vehicles in fiscal year
4	43	<u>1989-90.</u>
4	45	; and be it further'
4	47	STATEMENT OF FACT
4	49	This amendment sets a reporting date of February 1, 1990 for

Page 1-LR2362(2)

(T)X A. 21 S.

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 569, L.D. 1597

A. 91 S.

- the recodification of the motor vehicle laws. The amendment also modifies the allocation by deallocating \$11,873 from fiscal year
 1988-89 while maintaining the allocation of \$15,344 for fiscal
- year 1989-90.

Reported by Senator Gould for the Committee on Transportation. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/9/89) (Filing No. S-248)

.